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SUNDAY WORSHIP NOVEMBER 16, 2025

-

PRELUDE SONG
“Toccata Octava” Georg Muffat “My Life Flows On” VU #716
WORDS OF WELCOME GATHERING OF THE PRAYERS
SONG SUNG RESPONSE
“Behold, Behold” MV #115 “And When You Call for Me” MV #96
CALL TO WORSHIP PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE
OPENING PRAYER THE LORD’S PRAYER
SONG MINUTE FOR MISSION
“God We Praise You” VU #415
OFFERING
CONVERSATION TIME
ANNOUNCEMENTS
SONG
“River” MV #3 BLESSING
(children and youth leave for kidZone)
SONG
SCRIPTURE “There’s a Spirit in the Air” VU #582
Luke 2I: 5-19
POSTLUDE
SPECIAL MUSIC “Chaconne” Louis Couperin

Let It Be arr. Kirby Shaw )
(During the postlude you are welcome to move to

REFLECTION the coffee room and into your day, or to sit and
listen to the music.)

THANKS TO THOSE ASSISTING WITH OUR SUNDAY WORSHIP CONTRIBUTE TO

g _ THE MINISTRIES
Ministers: Rev. Nancy Nourse, Rev. Bill Booth AT SUMMIT VIEW
Music Director and Organist: Brent Tucker UNITED CHURCH

Music: Sanctuary Choir, Dana Young - soloist, Bruce Clark - organ
Accompanist: Garrett Krause
Reader: Betsy Woolner

SCANNIN .

Special thanks to our Tech Team & Sacred Service Volunteers  FaiiE A RS 68 L ATk
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Sunday November 16
Newcomers Lunch - following worship

Monday November 17

Brown Bagging Lunch Production - 8:30am
Brown Bagging Lunch Deliveries - 9:45am
Prayer Shawl Knitting - 1:00pm

Caregivers Support Group - 1:00pm

Wednesday November 18
Brown Bagging Lunch Production - 8:30am
Brown Bagging Lunch Deliveries - 9:45am

Thursday November 20

Elizabeth Varsek Memorial - 1:00pm
Chamber Choir - 7.00pm
Sanctuary Choir - 7:45pm

Friday November 21
Friendship Club - 10:00am - Noon

Sunday November 23
Chameleon Drama Production - 12:30pm

Monday November 24
Finance Committee - 1:30pm

Tuesday November 25
Partnership Committee - 7.00pm

Wednesday November 26
Board/Council Meeting - 7.00pm

Thursday November 27
Advent Potluck and Decorating - 5:00pm

CONTACT US

Friday November 28
Gladys Demerais Memorial - 1:00pm

Saturday November 29
Rosebud Trip - Arrive by 9:15am. Depart 9:30am.

Monday December 1
Grief and Loss Group - 1:00pm

Tuesday December 2
Advent Study - 10:00am

Wednesday December 3
Outdoor Nativity Crafternoon - 12:30 - 2:30pm
Healing Touch - 7:.00pm

JOIN US TO PREP FOR CHRISTMAS EVE

DEC 3,10,17 12:30-2:30
Come for any or all!

Rev. Nancy Nourse - Coordinating Minister - nancy@northminster.ca
The Rev. Bill Booth - Pastoral Care - pastoralcare@sduc.ca

Barb Johnson - Admin. Assistant NUC - office@northminster.ca

3303 Capitol Hill Cres. N\W
Calgary AB T2M 2R2
SDUC: 403-284-2276
NMUC: 403-277-0322

Charlotte Petti -

Office Administrator SDUC - admin@sduc.ca
Brent Tucker - Music Director - music@sduc.ca
Sheri Bolitho - Communications Coordinator - sheri@northminster.ca




